



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 841 of 2026

VIJAY RAJPOOT *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30/03/2026	Mr. Hari Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant. Ms. Aveline Juneja, P.L. for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Since an offence under the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act is registered against the appellant, therefore let a notice be issued to the victim/complainant under Section 15A (3) of SCST Act, 1989. The Additional Registrar (Judicial) is directed to send notice to the victim/ complainant through the concerned Superintendent of Police, informed that they can appear before this Court on 10.04.2026 in person or through VC from the concerned DLSA to make their submission and the notice should be served on the address provided by the State Counsel. List this case on 10.04.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Madhurima